
             

UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL TUITION AND FEES 
EXTENDED CAMPUS                       .

FALL 2016, SPRING 2017, AND SUMMER 2017

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Total Credit

Hour
Total

Tuition
Less

Stipend

Student's
Share of
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees

Total With
Stipend

Total 
Without 
Stipend

1 785.80$      72.25$      858.05$      1 312.20$    75.00$      237.20$    72.25$      309.45$    384.45$    
2 1,571.60$   142.40$    1,714.00$   2 624.40$    150.00$    474.40$    142.40$    616.80$    766.80$    
3 2,357.40$   212.55$    2,569.95$   3 936.60$    225.00$    711.60$    212.55$    924.15$    1,149.15$ 
4 3,143.20$   282.70$    3,425.90$   4 1,248.80$ 300.00$    948.80$    282.70$    1,231.50$ 1,531.50$ 
5 3,929.00$   352.85$    4,281.85$   5 1,561.00$ 375.00$    1,186.00$ 352.85$    1,538.85$ 1,913.85$ 
6 4,714.80$   423.00$    5,137.80$   6 1,873.20$ 450.00$    1,423.20$ 423.00$    1,846.20$ 2,296.20$ 
7 5,500.60$   493.15$    5,993.75$   7 2,185.40$ 525.00$    1,660.40$ 493.15$    2,153.55$ 2,678.55$ 
8 6,286.40$   563.30$    6,849.70$   8 2,497.60$ 600.00$    1,897.60$ 563.30$    2,460.90$ 3,060.90$ 
9 7,072.20$   633.45$    7,705.65$   9 2,809.80$ 675.00$    2,134.80$ 633.45$    2,768.25$ 3,443.25$ 
10 7,858.00$   703.60$    8,561.60$   10 3,122.00$ 750.00$    2,372.00$ 703.60$    3,075.60$ 3,825.60$ 
11 8,643.80$   773.75$    9,417.55$   11 3,434.20$ 825.00$    2,609.20$ 773.75$    3,382.95$ 4,207.95$ 
12 9,429.60$   843.90$    10,273.50$ 12 3,746.40$ 900.00$    2,846.40$ 843.90$    3,690.30$ 4,590.30$ 
13 9,429.60$   892.90$    10,322.50$ 13 3,821.40$ 975.00$    2,846.40$ 892.90$    3,739.30$ 4,714.30$ 
14 9,429.60$   941.90$    10,371.50$ 14 3,896.40$ 1,050.00$ 2,846.40$ 941.90$    3,788.30$ 4,838.30$ 
15 9,429.60$   990.90$    10,420.50$ 15 3,971.40$ 1,125.00$ 2,846.40$ 990.90$    3,837.30$ 4,962.30$ 
16 9,429.60$   1,039.90$ 10,469.50$ 16 4,046.40$ 1,200.00$ 2,846.40$ 1,039.90$ 3,886.30$ 5,086.30$ 
17 9,429.60$   1,088.90$ 10,518.50$ 17 4,121.40$ 1,275.00$ 2,846.40$ 1,088.90$ 3,935.30$ 5,210.30$ 
18 9,429.60$   1,137.90$ 10,567.50$ 18 4,196.40$ 1,350.00$ 2,846.40$ 1,137.90$ 3,984.30$ 5,334.30$ 

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Total Credit

Hour
Total

Tuition
Mandatory

Fees Total

1 468.30$      72.25$      540.55$      1 237.20$    72.25$      309.45$    
2 936.60$      142.40$    1,079.00$   2 474.40$    142.40$    616.80$    
3 1,404.90$   212.55$    1,617.45$   3 711.60$    212.55$    924.15$    
4 1,873.20$   282.70$    2,155.90$   4 948.80$    282.70$    1,231.50$ 
5 2,341.50$   352.85$    2,694.35$   5 1,186.00$ 352.85$    1,538.85$ 
6 2,809.80$   423.00$    3,232.80$   6 1,423.20$ 423.00$    1,846.20$ 
7 3,278.10$   493.15$    3,771.25$   7 1,660.40$ 493.15$    2,153.55$ 
8 3,746.40$   563.30$    4,309.70$   8 1,897.60$ 563.30$    2,460.90$ 
9 4,214.70$   633.45$    4,848.15$   9 2,134.80$ 633.45$    2,768.25$ 
10 4,683.00$   703.60$    5,386.60$   10 2,372.00$ 703.60$    3,075.60$ 
11 5,151.30$   773.75$    5,925.05$   11 2,609.20$ 773.75$    3,382.95$ 
12 5,619.60$   843.90$    6,463.50$   12 2,846.40$ 843.90$    3,690.30$ 
13 5,732.10$   892.90$    6,625.00$   13 2,846.40$ 892.90$    3,739.30$ 
14 5,844.60$   941.90$    6,786.50$   14 2,846.40$ 941.90$    3,788.30$ 
15 5,957.10$   990.90$    6,948.00$   15 2,846.40$ 990.90$    3,837.30$ 
16 6,069.60$   1,039.90$ 7,109.50$   16 2,846.40$ 1,039.90$ 3,886.30$ 
17 6,182.10$   1,088.90$ 7,271.00$   17 2,846.40$ 1,088.90$ 3,935.30$ 
18 6,294.60$   1,137.90$ 7,432.50$   18 2,846.40$ 1,137.90$ 3,984.30$ 

Please Note: All rates are subject to change
**Mandatory Fees on reverse side**

STIPEND INELIGIBLE COURSES 
ALL RESIDENCY CODES

• To determine if a course at the 
Extended Campus is stipend 
eligible, click on the CRN link in 
the Class Schedule listing.  To find 
class schedules go to 
www.msudenver.edu/registrar.

NON-RESIDENT RESIDENT

NON-RESIDENT WICHE-WUE

http://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/
msudenverplans/

Health Insurance requirement applies to
students taking 9 or more credit hours.

Fall Health Insurance - $1153.00
(5 months of coverage)

Spring Health Insurance - $1613.00
(7 months of coverage)

For details go to the official
Health Insurance Guide for Students:

• Additional tuition charge per credit hour in excess of 18 credit hours: 
     - Resident: $312.20 without Stipend applied or $237.20 with Stipend applied
     - Non-Resident: $785.80
     - Non-Resident Wiche-Wue: $468.30

• The Mandatory Fees for Extended Campus courses:
     - Extended Campus Fee of $49.00 per credit hour
     - Immunization Fee
     - Metro Bond Fee

• Paper invoices will no longer be mailed to students. Instead, electronic invoices 
will be available through the Student Hub.

http://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/msudenverplans/
http://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/msudenverplans/


             

MANDATORY FEES                       .
FALL 2016, SPRING 2017, AND SUMMER 2017

Credit 
Hour

Student 
Affairs

Intercollegiate 
Athletic

Health 
Services

Immun-
ization

AHEC
Facilities Bond

Metro 
Bond

Phoenix
Center

RTD 
Pass

Clean 
Energy 

Campus 
Recreation

Tivoli Park 
Facility

Total 
Fees

1 41.60$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   38.55$          21.15$   2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         320.34$ 
2 41.60$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   38.55$          42.30$   2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         341.49$ 
3 41.60$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   38.55$          63.45$   2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         362.64$ 
4 41.60$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   48.24$          84.60$   2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         393.48$ 
5 41.60$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   48.24$          105.75$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         414.63$ 
6 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   48.24$          126.90$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         461.38$ 
7 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   60.05$          148.05$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         494.34$ 
8 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   60.05$          169.20$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         515.49$ 
9 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   60.05$          190.35$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         536.64$ 
10 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   60.05$          211.50$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         557.79$ 
11 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   60.05$          232.65$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         578.94$ 
12 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   78.21$          253.80$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         618.25$ 
13 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   78.21$          253.80$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         618.25$ 
14 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   78.21$          253.80$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         618.25$ 
15 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   78.21$          253.80$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         618.25$ 
16 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   78.21$          253.80$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         618.25$ 
17 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   78.21$          253.80$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         618.25$ 
18 67.20$ 35.55$          33.35$  2.10$   78.21$          253.80$ 2.00$    106.00$  5.00$    30.00$       5.04$         618.25$ 

Please Note: All rates are subject to change

This scale is for Main Campus courses.  If a student has Extended Campus courses in addition to Main Campus, this scale 
only applies to the credit hours taken at the Main Campus.

Student Affairs Fee:   This fee covers the cost of various campus activities and organizations  in which students participate. The 
appropriation of this fee can be seen in greater detail within the student handbook.

Intercollegiate Athletic Fee:   This fee allows MSU Denver students free access to all MSU Denver intercollegiate sporting events.  
This fee also funds the operating budget for MSU Denver's NCAA-II intercollegiate athletic program, which consists of five women's 
and five men's varsity teams.

Health Services Fee:   This fee funds the Health Center at Auraria and the MSU Denver Counseling Center. Fees support the cost 
of campus safety infrastructure, medical and mental health personnel and health education.

Immunization Fee:   This fee funds the State’s mandatory immunization program for higher education and the associated 
compliance requirements

AHEC Facility and Bond Fee:   This fee is used to support the debt service requirements of the debt financing for the Auraria Child 
Care Center, the Tivoli Student Union and the Auraria Event Center.

Metro Bond Fee:   This student approved fee will provide capital financing for the construction of a new Metropolitan State University 
Neighborhood.

Phoenix Center Fee :  This student approved fee is used to support the Phoenix Center at Auraria (PCA). The Center is a victim 
advocacy program providing free, confidential resources and assistance. 

RTD Pass Fee:   Approved by vote of the student body at MSU Denver, UCD, and CCD, this fee allows registered students of each 
institution to ride the RTD free upon presentation of a current MSU Denver ID and RTD CollegePass. 

Clean Energy Fee:   This student-approved fee is for purchasing clean, renewable, electrical power for the Auraria Campus

Campus Recreation Fee: This student-approved fee is used to expand programs, services, equipment and facilities provided by 
Campus Recreation at Auraria.

Tivoli Park Facility Fee: This tri-institution student-approved fee is used to fund the development, enhancement, and ongoing 
maintenance of the Tivoli Park/Quad, Tivoli Patio and Coffee Lounge, and future campus-wide student gathering spaces. 

Matriculation Fee (one time fee per degree program - $75):   The matriculation fee is a one-time fee per Undergraduate and 
Graduate degree program. It is used to offset orientation and graduation costs and is charged to all students as a part of their tuition 
and fees.  This fee is not included in the Tuition and Fee schedule, but will be included on the billing statement.
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